8 7 5 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 ST 7R RESCRIPTION TATE oA T APYD
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION |- 18024- | ATREARHOLES 458631-3 | SCL o 06010518 PRIV IR A
NUMBER SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF)
1528635 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FLED CUTS CARRIER RE
15286352 A BENCH MECH PRE FLED CUTS CARRIER 465 184-0 A
15286356 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FLED | CONTINUQUS CARRILR LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
7-1528635-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS Sl R i R e R 13
7T-1528635-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FLED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I R I A BN B ] _ | 17
71528635 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FLED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL B O I (3387053 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1528635-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e - - ‘ gg
— =5 (08£0.5 B B B B B B B - - 53
L2008, 020 ] - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 67
5 . - 202020222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
‘ai 34 -1 -T-1T-T1- f f 65
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPEC ET iI\ cr - - - - - - - - - )
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE METRI-FACK 480 T Tl rrrrorT 5-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - G2
WIRE 3.68 [.145 IN] F 3 00mmi-5. 00mm’ TERMINAL SUPPORT o222 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
| | LOCATTON b 18024-7  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) |60
[ NSUL 533 L2010 IN] F 3.49-5. 24 [ 137-.206 |IN] - | | | | | | C 18020 7 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - ] - - 1583
5.60 [.220 IN] « B 408-8322 & 408-8490 — T T T - : T57
TERMINAL - - @ FEED - | | | | | 338685 | PAWL, TLED 156
. APPL SPEC _ _ 15.24 1.600 IN] S R T - - 155
o S T R A T R (/N 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘N o R R A - - | -18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 153
l-ﬁ'-té-:g". BEEEEEEEEEEE 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 1 52
o TANUF S PN - - | | | | | §l11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
1949005~ 12084595 - T Tl rrrrorT 15024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - S R 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
i ] - - -] - ] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e . TSR e - 690191-1 _ |PLUG, NYLON 145
¥ @ | N N = N R -
5 00mm 2 35 0,05 [.093 +.002 IN] C 6 SN U I N B - - T
4 00mme 2.25 £0.05 [.089 4.002 IN] D =2 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
2 215 4£0.05 [.085 £.002 IN] - _ _ _ _ _ _ ' _ 140
7. Do R -t 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY EE
_ - | | | | | | 169367-7 SHIM 133
- - | | | | | | 8719103-? DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 13
B : R : : 36
i o I e e N N : : 135
- | | | | | 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
_ -l 20202121212 |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 13
- - | | | | | | |- 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- 202020202 °2 | -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER . DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
- | | | | | | 1320928-7? PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
. RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. _ | - | | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 50
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 18023~ | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 127
& CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBKICATION. REFER TO THE - 404140 4] 4|4 18025-2 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG W4 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHECZT FOR MORKE [NFORMATION. - - | - - | - 690472~ SIRIPPER E
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION B B B B B B B - - 113
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APFPLICATOR. - | - | - | 338684-7 HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT T
- - - - - - - - 116
@ ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. N 1715
INSULATION CRIMP HEITGHTS REQUIRED: - - - - B B B B T
300 & 4.00mm = 4.20mm |CH _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ B T3
5.00mm° = 4 40mm |CH -t 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
. TENSTLE VALUES REQUIRED: - - | | | | | 356885-5 STOP . SHEAR I
3.00mm” - 250 N * WARN ‘ NG - - | | - | | |- 132092 1-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
4 00mm’ = 275 N ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE il I A R B A N A 454216-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
5 00mm 300 N DIoC 1O LARGES T WIRE o] /¢ | P B | | | - 1633138-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION o
Dmme SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS EEEEEEE f f 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ N N i} i} i} . . 5
AEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | | -455889-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TGO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
O e N - 184 22 2 ] | | 6-683453-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 - - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | | -455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 20mm STROKE([PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - - - - - - - - 827 | e ’ ’ | | | 4-568176-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A e e : ] -77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION )
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 VISR SEe ad CRAGE shy P Cortuat e S ek T Gab s 87 o D%.PROUSE SOMARZ00% t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B 178 \ \ CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
B B B B B B B 3 - 77 - [IN]‘ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDSOMAREOO(i NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T T T T T - 176 DR HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B ; _7 ﬁl ANl ES N Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528635 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




